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t{ExPORT OF THE PRODUCTS OF THE
INDIAN TELEPHONE INDUSTRIES
(PRIVATE) LTD.

*560. Surt RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT anp COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the effect of the curtailment made by the DPosts and Telegraphs Department in last year in their requirements from the Indian Telephone Industries, Bangalore; and

(b) the arrangements made for the export of the products of the Indian Telephone Industries (Private) Ltd., to foreign countries and the result thereof?]
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to Questions 336&

+[Tae MINISTER or TRANSPORT
AND CCMMUNICATIONS (Surr S. K.
Pari): (a) I place on the Table of the Sabha a statement showing the orders placed by the Posts and Telegraphs Department on the Indian Telephone Industries (Private) Ltd. for the years 1955-56 to 1957-58, which
will show that there has been a progressive increase in the orders placed by the Posts and Telegraphs Department,

(b) The Indian Telephone Industries (Private) Ltd. are exploring possible markets for their products abroad, particularly in the neighbouring countries,

STA TEMENT
Orders placed by the Posts and Telegraphs

Department with the Indian Telephone Industries (Private) Ltd., Bangalore

Exchange Telephone
Year Lines Instruments
1955-56 25,400 39,450-
1956-57 32,000 40,160
1957-58 37,500 68,200}

Mr. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

REPRESENTATION FROM AERO EMPLOY-
EES’ UNION, WEST BENGAL

¥540. Dr. R. B. GOUR: Will the
Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNI~
CATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have réceived any representation from the Aero Employees’ Union West Bengal;

(b) if so, what are their demands;
and

+[ 1 English translation.
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(¢) whether the demands been considered by Government?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER or CIVIL AVIATION (SHrRI AHMED MOHIUDDIN):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The demand is that the non-scheduled air transport industry should be nationalized.

have

(¢) No change in Government’s basic policy regarding non-scheduled operators is at present contemplated.

ScarciTy oF WATER AT REwWARD RaAIL-
WAY STATION ON THE NORTHERN
RAILWAY

*546, Surr JUGAL KISHORE: Will the Minister of RaiLwayvys be pleased

to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of a news entitled “Scandal of water on Rewari railway slation on Northern Railway” published in the Bhakti ‘Hindi Weekly of 18th June, 1958; if 50,—

(b) whether 1t 1s a fact that water is supplied to a brick kiln and there is scarcity of water for passengers on railway platforms; and

(¢) what action Government propose to take to stop such illegalities in future?

Tre DEPUTY MINISTER or RAIL-
"WAYS (Surt SHaH Nawaz KHAN):

(a) Yes, Sir.
{(b) No, Sir.

- (¢) Does not arise.

Mamn Mirrtary Roap FroM DELHI TO FaziLkA via ROHTAK AND HISSAR

*549. Sur1 JUGAL KISHORE: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND Com-MUNICATIONS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 281 in the Rajya Sabha on the 27th August, 1957 and state the steps that are being taken in respect of broadening and straightening the Main Military Road from Delhi to Fazilka via Rohtak and Hissar beyond
Rohtak?

rs
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Tee MINISTER or STATE 1N THE MINISTRY oF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI RAaJ Bama-DUR): Improvement works at an esti-~
mated cost of Rs. 2°53 lakhs were sanctioned in the 1lst Five Year Plan Period. During the 2nd Five Year Plan Period estimates so far sanctioned amount to Rs. 6°29 lakhs and it is proposed to sanction further works amounting to Rs. 11-00 lakhs during the current financial year.

to Questions

ScHEDPULED TriBEs PosTAL PEONS IN
CHHOTANAGPUR DIVISION AND SANTAL
PaArcaNaA, BiHAR

*552, Sarr T. BODRA;: Will the Minister of TraNSPORT AND COMMUNI~
CATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of postal peons belonging to the Scheduled Tribes working in the Chhotanagpur Division and the District of Santal Pargana,
Bihar; and

(b) the number of postal peons appointed during the years 1956, 1957 -
and so far in 1958 in the aforesaid

places?

Tae MINISTER or TRANSPORT
AND COMMUNICATIONS (Surt S. K.
Patin): (a) There is no such cadre as postal peons. The Hon'ble Member presumably refers to Postmen. Information in respect of them is furnished below: 65 Postmen.

(b) (i) In 1956—6 Postmen.
(ii) In 1957—9 Postmen.
(iii) In 1958—7 Postmen.

DISCONTINUANCE OF PASSENGER TRAIN
BETWEEN TATANAGAR AND BADAMPAHAR

*553. Sert T. BODRA: Will ihe Minister of RaiLways be pleased to

state:

(a) the reasons for discontinuing the pre-war passenger train which ran between Tatanagar and Badampahar on the South Eastern Railway; and

(b) whether Government propose to re-start it?

